

Name of work:- Buxar canal Road To Sambaria
more via manigram New maintenance Policy

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of contractor - Rina Singh

SaSaram-2

DIVISION

Quoted Percentage:- 10%

Nokha

SUB-DIVISION

MB No- 1268

Measurement Book

Date of work start :- 28.6.23
Time of completion :- 27.3.24

2nd and final Bill

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Maint of Road from Buper Canal					
Road To Gramhariya Morewa Manigram					
Agency:- Rira Singh					
Agreement No. Date RWD/3842/03 MBD/2023-24					
Date of work start - 28-06-2023					
Date of Completion - 27-03-2024					
Items					
Protection Wall					
1) 210 in excavation for					
St 10-10 Conf job					
20x 0.90x 1.50					27.04 m ³
2) Prov. P.C.C.H. 18 in found					
ation 10-10 Conf.					
20x 0.90x 0.15					2.70 m ³
3) Prov. P.C.C.H. 20 in Sub-St					
10-10 Conf job.					
20x $\frac{0.75+0.40}{2}$ x 0.275					26.163 m ³
4) Prov. peepholes in					
10-10 Conf job.					
1x 20 No -					20 Nos
Culvert Repair					
① Prov. Brick masonry in C.H					
(1:3) 10-10 Conf.					
2x 4.50x 0.40x 1.10					3.60 m ³
2x 2x 5.10x 0.40x 1.20					9.60
2x 6.10x 0.40x 0.60					2.88

Continuation of 16.08 m³

ABSTRACT OF COST

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Prov. Clearing Gravel					
Reced. land - 20 - 20 ft.					
1.12 Hact (V.P-12)					
@ Rs. 72697.86/Hact					81422.10
2) Cost of Sub grade &					
Carthen Shoulder - 20					
1981.88 M ³ (V.P-21)					5229397
@ Rs. 263.86/M ³ ft.					522978.10
3) Cost of G.S. Bay from					
20 - 20 - 20 ft.					
104.733 M ³ (V.P-12)					
@ Rs. 2193.53/M ³ ft.					229735.10
4) Prov. Laying H.B. M.G. - 2					
20 - 20 - 20 ft.					
155.912 M ³ (V.P-12)					
@ Rs. 4455.66/M ³ ft.					694597.10
5) Prov. Laying H.B. M.G. - 3					
20 - 20 - 20 ft.					
302.975 M ³ (V.P-12)					
@ Rs. 4272.80/M ³ ft.					1294552.10
6) Prov. Laying Prime Coat					
(SS-1) - 20 - 20					
all 20 ft.					
893.32 M ² (V.P-5), 12					
@ Rs. 60.09/M ² ft.					53680.10

Continuation

Rs. 2876964.10
2876925.10

Continuation of 8823416 to 8823377 MW

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
13) Prov. 2 ft in 200 m ² area					
20-20-20 ft					
15 Nos. (V.P. 14)					
@ 784.75/m ² ft.					11771.25
14) Prov. 2 ft in 200 m ² area					
20-20-20 ft					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
14 Nos. (V.P. 14)					
@ 4272.37/m ² ft.					59813.40
(ii) 600 mm circular					
6 Nos. (V.P. 14)					
3 Nos. (V.P. 21)					
10 Nos.					
@ 4126.58/m ² ft.					41266.40
(iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
6 Nos. (V.P. 14)					
3 Nos. (V.P. 21)					
9 Nos.					
@ 3986.87/m ² ft.					35882.40
15) Prov. 2 ft in 200 m ² area					
20-20-20 ft					
665.80 m ² (V.P. 14)					
@ 886.38/m ² ft.					590158.40
16) Prov. 2 ft in 200 m ² area					
applied 20-20-20 ft					
78.20 m ² (V.P. 15)					
@ 1004.18/m ² ft.					78525.40

Continuation B. 9640831.25

9640792.25

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
17) Prov. & fixing of typical informatory do do					
2 Nos. (V.P-15)					
					21446.0
18) Prov. & fixing Guard do do Comp job.					
160 Nos. (V.P-21)					
					108182.0
19) Planting the tree by the road side do do					
280 Nos. (V.P-21)					
					351234.0
20) Prov. & W in C.M (1:3) do do Comp job.					
22.90 m ³ (V.P-20)					
					155662.0
21) Plastering with C.M (1:4) do do					
153.44 m ² (V.P-20)					
					29232.0
22) E/W in excavation for do do do Comp job.					
27.40 m ³ (V.P-19)					
					10349.0

Continuation 10316936.0
10316897.0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23) Prov. P.C.C.M. 5" in found ations - 10-10-01-1902					
11.84 m ³ (V.P-15)					
2.70 m ³ (V.P-19)					
14.54 m ³					
@ Rs. 61/16.25/m ³ fs.					88930.40
24) Prov. P.C.C.M. 202 in sub. st 10-10-01-1902					
65.57 m ³ (V.P-15)					
3.46 m ³ (V.P-2)					
0.95 m ³ (V.P-4)					
26.163 m ³ (V.P-19)					
78.143 m ³					
@ Rs. 7063.86/m ³ fs.					693268.40
25) Provision of holes in 10-10-01-1902					
20 Nos. (V.P-19)					
@ Rs. 141.70/No. fs.					2834.00
26) Painting two roads - 10-10-01-1902					
153.44 m ² (V.P-20)					
45.76 m ² (V.P-22)					
199.20 m ² 199.04 m ²					26916.00
@ Rs. 135.23/m ² fs.					26938.00

Continuation

Rs. 11128906.00

11128345.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			B.F.B.	11128506	11128506
Add 13 X G-ST + 1 X L. ce 13 ft				9114499	2114451
Add 3 feet				129764	129764
				13273090	13273090
				13373162	13373162
Less 10% Below 10 ft				1327316	1337309
				12035781	12035781
Less Pre view payment				10205000	10205000
				1830846	1830846
				26.3.24	26.3.24
				7-8	7-8
				20/05/24	20/05/24
				AE	AE
Work has been Completed Nothing is due against the Contractor					
				26.3.24	26.3.24
				7-8	7-8
				20/05/24	20/05/24

Continuation